South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 16, 2024, 02:22:11 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*3336 (Rat #0647, Act #0564 of 1988) General Bill, By J.D. Bradley

A Bill to amend Article 3, Chapter 77, Title 38, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the regulation of
automobile insurance by adding Section 38-77-125 so as to provide that every automobile insurance policy or other policy
containing automobile insurance coverage on the face of the policy must state the complete name of the company issuing the
policy, its address, and telephone number, and on the policy or on a separate form the company must also provide the
business name, address, and telephone number of its resident insurance adjustor.-amended title

11/02/87
11/02/87
01/12/88
01/12/88
01/20/88
01/21/88
01/21/88
01/26/88
01/27/88
01/27/88
02/23/88
02/24/88
02/24/88
02/24/88
02/25/88
02/25/88
03/01/88
03/08/88

03/08/88
05/18/88
05/18/88
05/18/88
05/18/88
05/18/88
05/18/88
05/18/88
05/18/88
05/19/88
05/24/88
05/29/88
05/29/88
05/29/88
06/14/88

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
Senate

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry

Introduced and read first time HJ-355

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-355

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-417
Amended HJ-501

Read second time HJ-502

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-539

Introduced and read first time SJ-12

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-1

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Banking and Insurance SJ-11
Amended SJ-47

Read second time SJ-48

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-48

Read third time SJ-24

Returned SJ-24

Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-1545

Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Sens. McConnell, Branton
and Moore SJ-7

Conference committee appointed JD Bradley, Neilson & G Bailey HJ-1767
Free conference powers granted HJ-3833

Free conference committee appointed JD Bradley, Neilson & G Bailey HJ-3834
Free conference report received HJ-3834

Free conference report adopted HJ-3835

Free conference powers granted SJ-20

Free conference committee appointed Sens. Moore, McConnell, Branton SJ-21
Free conference report received SJ-21

Free conference report adopted SJ-21

Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-3876

Ratified R 647

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/29/88

Act No. 564

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



