May 16, 2024, 02:22:11 pm

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

## H\*3336 (Rat #0647, Act #0564 of 1988) General Bill, By J.D. Bradley

A Bill to amend Article 3, Chapter 77, Title 38, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the regulation of automobile insurance by adding Section 38-77-125 so as to provide that every automobile insurance policy or other policy containing automobile insurance coverage on the face of the policy must state the complete name of the company issuing the policy, its address, and telephone number, and on the policy or on a separate form the company must also provide the business name, address, and telephone number of its resident insurance adjustor.-amended title

11/02/87	House	Prefiled
11/02/87	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry
01/12/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-355
01/12/88	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-355
01/20/88	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-417
01/21/88	House	Amended HJ-501
01/21/88	House	Read second time HJ-502
01/26/88	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-539
01/27/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-12
01/27/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-1
02/23/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Banking and Insurance SJ-11
02/24/88	Senate	Amended SJ-47
02/24/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-48
02/24/88	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-48
02/25/88	Senate	Read third time SJ-24
02/25/88	Senate	Returned SJ-24
03/01/88	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-1545
03/08/88	Senate	Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Sens. McConnell, Branton and Moore SJ-7
03/08/88	House	Conference committee appointed JD Bradley, Neilson & G Bailey HJ-1767
05/18/88	House	Free conference powers granted HJ-3833
05/18/88	House	Free conference committee appointed JD Bradley, Neilson & G Bailey HJ-3834
05/18/88	House	Free conference report received HJ-3834
05/18/88	House	Free conference report adopted HJ-3835
05/18/88	Senate	Free conference powers granted SJ-20
05/18/88	Senate	Free conference committee appointed Sens. Moore, McConnell, Branton SJ-21
05/18/88	Senate	Free conference report received SJ-21
05/18/88	Senate	Free conference report adopted SJ-21
05/19/88	House	Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-3876
05/24/88		Ratified R 647
05/29/88		Signed By Governor
05/29/88		Effective date 05/29/88
05/29/88		Act No. 564
06/14/88		Copies available